

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 743/2023

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Sh. Sitaram Meena S/o Sh. Chhotu Ram Meena

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with Mr. Ashutosh Udawat & Ms. Divya Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

26/03/2025

Heard on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay.

Despite service no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent to oppose the application for condonation of delay.

In that view of the matter, we deem it just and proper to allow the application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

The application for condonation of delay is, accordingly, allowed.

List the appeal after three weeks for admission.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J